

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 10583 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARMINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to appeal u/S 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act,2007 and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after three weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioners to bring on record the ballistic report that finds a reference in paragraph 5 of the Tribunal's Judgment.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|