

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1207/2013

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARMINDER SINGH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 16/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. I. Abenla Ali, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant is allowed further three weeks' time to file death certificate in respect of Respondent No.1.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.(Asha Kiran Bhardwaj)  
Court Master